

Morgan County Council

48 West Young St. #23 P.O. Box 886 Morgan Utah 84050

NOTICE

The Morgan County Council is seeking applicants to fill one open Pilot seat on the Morgan County Airport Advisory Board. We are looking for citizens of the County that are current and active Pilots, and who would like to contribute to the improvement of one of the County's most valuable assets.

Advisory Board terms are for a timeframe of four (4) years. The term is effective upon the date approved by the County Council.

Interested individuals may obtain an application from the Morgan County Council's Administrative Secretary. An application may also be obtained online at: www.morgancountyutah.gov, Meeting Documents, Audio, Video and Forms Tab, click on Documents and Electronic Forms, then County Council Forms, then Committee Application.

Please contact the airport Manager (Joe Garfield) or any existing Airport Advisory Board member (also found on the county website) with your interest, questions, or application. Open until filled.